
2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Macarthur Orioles (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 9-4   Home: 5-1   Away: 4-3   Conference: 9-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Harris,Logan 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Bennetts,Jack  . 8 0 0 7-0 5 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 8 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 8 3 3 0 0 2-3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Hislop,Kye  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 4 1.333 1 0 0 0  . 7 5 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000

Bligh,Mark  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Liddle,Mitchell  . 4 8 8 12-12 43 12 21 5 0 1 16 29  . 6 7 4 6 2 5 0  . 5 6 9 0 0 10-10 47 17 1  . 9 8 5

Morgan,Gavin  . 3 6 4 11-11 33 8 12 4 0 0 11 16  . 4 8 5 6 3 9 0  . 4 7 7 2 0 7-8 41 8 4  . 9 2 5

Harris,Keiran  . 3 4 8 7-7 23 7 8 2 0 0 6 10  . 4 3 5 2 1 5 0  . 4 0 7 1 0 1-2 43 1 0 1.000

Nelson,Tim  . 3 3 3 3-3 6 8 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 6 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 4-4 7 0 0 1.000

Warren,Brad  . 3 3 3 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Blackburrow,Hayden  . 3 1 3 5-5 16 0 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 3 1 3 0 0 3 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 1-1 5 5 6  . 6 2 5

Giallombardo,Rob  . 2 5 7 13-12 35 12 9 1 0 0 8 10  . 2 8 6 8 4 8 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 7-7 19 6 2  . 9 2 6

Wagner,Calvin  . 2 5 0 9-9 32 7 8 0 1 1 9 13  . 4 0 6 1 2 7 0  . 3 1 4 0 0 2-2 11 4 0 1.000

Stanton,Tommy  . 2 5 0 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 8 1 0 1.000

Fullam,Daniel  . 2 3 3 11-11 30 6 7 1 0 0 6 8  . 2 6 7 5 5 5 1  . 4 2 5 0 1 1-2 13 0 0 1.000

Butfield,Jordan  . 2 0 0 7-5 10 3 2 2 0 0 2 4  . 4 0 0 3 1 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

Cobb,Alex  . 1 9 0 8-8 21 4 4 2 0 0 3 6  . 2 8 6 6 0 2 0  . 3 7 0 0 0 3-4 3 21 4  . 8 5 7

Morris,Rodger  . 1 7 9 11-10 28 5 5 0 0 0 8 5  . 1 7 9 5 4 8 1  . 3 7 8 0 0 2-4 13 27 4  . 9 0 9

Lascala,Tiana  . 1 6 7 7-6 12 5 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 6 7 9 1 5 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 0-0 5 9 1  . 9 3 3

Shiels,Luke  . 1 6 0 8-8 25 5 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 0 0 3 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 15 0 0 1.000

Dean,Lachlan  . 1 2 5 6-5 16 4 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 1 8 8 2 1 0 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000

Eyles,Peter  . 1 2 5 5-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 4 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Ferris,Drew  . 0 0 0 2-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Fraietta,Chris  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

Glover,Owen  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Veres,Jacob  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Brooke,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Forbes,Jackson  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

--------------------
Nicoll,Jon  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 8 13 367 97 102 21 2 2 85 133  . 3 6 2 67 24 71 3  . 4 1 7 5 1 42-50 274 115 26  . 9 3 7

Opponents  . 2 6 4 13 375 60 99 12 4 0 53 119  . 3 1 7 28 8 80 3  . 3 2 5 4 2 14-17 273 113 29  . 9 3 0

LOB - Team (95), Opp (83). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Harris,K 1, Forbes,J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Brooke,Lachlan  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bennetts,Jack  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
Ferris,Drew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Bolton,Harrison  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eyles,Peter  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dean,Lachlan  2 . 2 5 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 1 8.0 5 2 2 3 9 1 0 0  . 1 7 9 2 1 0 0 0
Liddle,Mitchell  2 . 6 5 2-0 4 2 1 1/0 0 17.0 13 5 5 4 18 0 0 0  . 2 0 3 4 0 0 1 0
Warren,Brad  4 . 5 0 0-1 6 1 0 0/0 2 10.0 14 10 5 9 12 1 0 0  . 2 9 2 3 0 0 0 0
Nicoll,Jon  4 . 8 2 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 5 6 5 2 8 1 0 0  . 1 6 1 0 1 0 2 0
Cobb,Ben  4 . 9 1 4-2 11 8 0 0/0 1 40.1 59 37 22 8 24 9 4 0  . 3 3 0 2 6 1 1 2
Totals  3 . 8 4 9-4 13 13 1 1/0 4 91.1 99 60 39 28 80 12 4 0  . 2 6 4 12 8 1 4 2

Opponents  8 . 3 1 4-9 13 13 0 1/1 0 91.0 102 97 84 67 71 21 2 2  . 2 7 8 17 24 0 5 1

PB - Team (1), Morgan,G 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (2), Cobb,B 1, Liddle,M 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Liddle,M (8-11), Cobb,B
(5-6), Hislop,K (3-3), Butfield,J (3-3), Dean,L (2-3), Nicoll,J (2-3), Stanton,T (2-2), Warren,B (2-2), Morgan,G (1-1).



2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Macarthur Orioles (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Harris,Keiran 44 43 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Dean,Lachlan 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Shiels,Luke 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wagner,Calvin 15 11 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Fullam,Daniel 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Butfield,Jordan 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Stanton,Tommy 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Nelson,Tim 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Hislop,Kye 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Fraietta,Chris 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Glover,Owen 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Forbes,Jackson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Nicoll,Jon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
Eyles,Peter 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Liddle,Mitchell 65 47 17 1  . 9 8 5 2 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0
Lascala,Tiana 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Giallombardo,Rob 27 19 6 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Morgan,Gavin 53 41 8 4  . 9 2 5 2 1 0 1.000 1 0
Morris,Rodger 44 13 27 4  . 9 0 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Cobb,Ben 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
Cobb,Alex 28 3 21 4  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bennetts,Jack 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Ferris,Drew 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Blackburrow,Hayden 16 5 5 6  . 6 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Warren,Brad 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Veres,Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bligh,Mark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Brooke,Lachlan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Harris,Logan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bolton,Harrison 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 415 274 115 26  . 9 3 7 3 14 3  . 8 2 4 1 0

Opponents 415 273 113 29  . 9 3 0 7 42 8  . 8 4 0 8 1


